

## Press Release

For Immediate Release 21 February 2017, New Delhi

# 'Ghar Utsav – The Dream Home Expo' by PNB Housing Finance Limited

The exhibition will serve as a huge platform for home buyers to avail attractive offers from a wide range of properties along with 8.5% ROI & Zero Processing Fees

# **Key Highlights:**

- To be held on 25<sup>th</sup> and 26<sup>th</sup> Feb at Shangri-la Hotel in New Delhi
- Exclusive rate of interest @8.50% p.a. for walk-in customers; Zero processing fees
- Attractive offers from close to 25 leading real estate developers of Delhi NCR at the expo
- Properties starting from INR 20 lacs
- Complete digital experience for delegates and attendees

PNB Housing Finance Limited, one of India's premier and fastest growing housing finance companies, is organizing 'Ghar Utsav - The Dream Home Expo', on 25<sup>th</sup> and 26<sup>th</sup> February 2017 at Shangri La Hotel in New Delhi.

The one of its kind event being organized is aimed at bringing prospective home buyers and prominent real estate developers together on a common platform in an effort to consolidate the market. Prominent developers of Delhi NCR, the likes of ATS, Mahagun, Ajnara, Supertech, Lotus Greens, Vatika, Panchsheel, Omaxe and Gaurs, are displaying and offering their products and attractive deals to future home owners.

**Speaking on the exhibition, Mr. Sanjaya Gupta, MD, PNB Housing Finance Limited** said, "This is an optimum time to hold such an event, especially when the interest rates have softened and are among the lowest in the last many years. The demonetization effects are slowly fading, thus attaining normalcy. Through this platform, we want to reiterate that people should take a leap forward to purchase their home if they have been postponing the decision till now. Currently, the choices are wide, interest rates are comfortable and this is an appropriate time, especially with RERA underway, which is expected to ensure timely deliveries."

"In the two day Ghar Utsav expo, we intend to offer the walk in customers' rate of interest which is as low as 8.5% p.a. and zero processing fees coupled with some very attractive offers by reputed real estate developers. The Delhi edition shall be the flagship event for us and it is slated to be an annual, pan India event in the future", added **Mr. Sanjaya Gupta.** 

**CREDAI National President and Chairman of ATS, Mr. Getamber Anand, said,** "This is a great initiative by PNB Housing and we are excited to be a part of it. It is an opportunity for people



to avail benefits of low rate of interest as well as best of property offers under a single roof. With easing interest rates and affordable housing getting the infrastructure status, we anticipate higher turnout in terms of home buyers in this calendar year, thus building positive sentiments."

## **About PNB Housing Finance Limited**

PNB Housing Finance Limited (NSE: PNBHOUSING, BSE: 540173) is promoted by Punjab National Bank and is a registered Housing Finance Company with National Housing Bank (NHB). The Company got listed on the Indian stock exchanges on 7th November, 2016. The Company offer its retail customers "housing and non-housing loans". The Company is also into construction finance loans to real estate developers for residential housing. PNB Housing Finance is a deposit taking Housing Finance Company.

### Safe Harbour Statement

No representation or warranty, express or implied is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of such information or opinions contained herein. The information contained in this release is only current as of its date. Certain statements made in this release may not be based on historical information or facts and may be "forward looking statements", including those relating to the Company's general business plans and strategy, its future financial condition and growth prospects, and future developments in its industry and its competitive and regulatory environment. Actual results may differ materially from these forward-looking statements due to a number of factors, including future changes or developments in the Company's business, its competitive environment and political, economic, legal and social conditions in India. This communication is for general information purpose only, without regard to specific objectives, financial situations and needs of any particular person. This release does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any shares in the Company and neither any part of it shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever. The Company may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the content of this release, without obligation to notify any person of such revision or changes. This release cannot be copied and/or disseminated in any manner.

### For more Information, please contact:

Isha Srivastava – Corporate Communications Phone: +91 11 23736857, +91 95999 59276 Email: <u>isha.srivastava@pnbhousing.com</u>